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Phoenix:
Kimberly Beckwith - One Step Beyond.
(623) 215-2449 ext.113  
kimbeckwith@osbi.org  

Shaun Hawkins - Lexington Learning
(480) 269-5566 
shaun@lexingtonadmin.com  

Sharon Starr-Atkinson - Red Mountain 
Center for Early Education 
(480) 472-3989 
sistarratkinson@mpsaz.org  

Christina Troutman - Good Neighbor 
Support Services
(623) 932-7979
ctroutman@gncares.com  

Corey Fleetwood - Alexander's Abilities
480-226-1746
cfleetwood@alexandersabilities.com  

Dr. Alison Pattinson- Arizona Provider 
Training (APT)
480-322-1149
apattison@ap.training

Chris Garcia - Practical Training Solutions 
602-680-7950  
chris@practicaltrainingsolutions.net

Dana Hohl - D & E Services
(623) 335-1166  
dhohl@deservicesaz.com

Tucson:
Ron Berry - Southern Arizona Family 
Services
(520) 512-0200
da-berrys@msn.com  

Whitney Blake - Danville Services
(520) 519-9863
w.blake@danvilleservices.com  

Ana Dickey - Tucson Handlers 
(520) 622-1878 
handlers527@aol.com  

Gayle Johnson - Danville Services
(520) 276-7334
gjohnson@danvilleservices.com  

Natilee Sestrich - ResCare Homecare
(520) 850-4813
NBCJ@msn.com  

Dr. Alison Pattinson, Ed. D. - Arizona 
Provider Training (APT)
480-322-1149
customerservice@ap.training

Below is a list of agencies/individuals that are certified to provide Prevention and Support 
and Article 9 training to the public.  If during this crisis you are experiencing problems 
obtaining Prevention and Support training or Article 9, these agencies *may be a resource 
for you.  
*The Division does not guarantee class availability or regulate fees associated with training.
*If your agency would like to be added as a resource during this time, please contact the Division.
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Yuma:
Jose Luis Vera - Saguaro Foundation
(928) 783-6069
tacoma613@yahoo.com  

Cottonwood:
Mark Soto - Yes the Arc
 (928) 634-2049
Mark.Soto@yesthearc.org 

Dr. Alison Pattinson, Ed. D. - Arizona Provider 
Training (APT)
480-322-1149
customerservice@ap.training

Kingman:
Venesa Alvarado - Rise Services Inc. 
(928) 279-5173
venesaa@riseservicesinc.org  

Lake Havasu City 
Tracey Langley - New Horizons Center For 
People With Special Needs
(928) 855-9392
tlangley@newhorizonsaz.org

Surprise
Terry Muetzenberg- Blue Mountain 
Developmental Programs 
623-584-5990
terrym@bluemountainaz.com 
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